

04-07-1998





Form PTO 1595 PHN 15 PART RECORDA PA	100676393	U.S. Dept. of Commerce ratent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark copy thereof.	s: Please record the attach	ned original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):
Bart Van Der Leeuw (deceased)	Name: U.S. Philips Co	rporation
by Henricus J. Kunnen	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
☐ Yes ☐ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 100 Ea	ast 42nd Street
Assignment Merger	City: <u>New York</u>	State: NY Zip: 10017
Security Agreement Change of Terms	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached?
Other	Yes X No	
Execution Date: <u>January 23, 1998</u>	L X	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 		
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution	date of the application,
is	D. Dahamb Na (a)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	No to to to to
08/870,177	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications	ations and patents
concerning document should be marted:	involved:	1
Name: U.S. Philips Corporation		Ψ
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	
	Enclosed Autho	rized to Deposit Account
Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u>		
	8. Deposit Account Number	·: <u>14-1270</u>
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	(Attach duplicate cor	by of this page paying
	by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego- copy is a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and	correct and any attached
f. Brice Faller, Reg. 29,532	suce taller	- the 20,1998

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

S:\FA\MT20FAC0.SO0

03/24/1998 GHINTON 00000096 DAM:141270 08870177 Sale Ref: 00000099 DAM: 141270 08870177 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Name of Person Signing

Date '

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as legal representative of the below-named deceased assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 580 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in "Electric lamp" invented by the below-named deceased assignor, which application is 08/870,177, filed June 5, 1997, and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Bart	VAN	DER	LEEU	W	Deceased	ı
------	-----	-----	------	---	----------	---

Dated: January 23, 1998

RECORDED: 02/23/1998

Henricus J. Kunnen J. Kunnen Legal Representative